

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 18-173

RESOLUTION APPOINTING RECYCLING COORDINATOR

WHEREAS, by way of Resolution 18-110, the Borough accepted the resignation of Mark Philpot, effective May 5, 2018, who was previously appointed to serve as the Public Works Superintendent for the Borough of Highlands; and

WHEREAS, due to the aforesaid resignation, a vacancy currently exists in the position of Recycling Coordinator; and

WHEREAS, by way of Resolution 18-166, David Milmoe was appointed to serve as the Public Works Superintendent, effective August 15, 2018; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Borough Code Section 2-32A.2, the term of the recycling coordinator shall be for one (1) calendar year, expiring on December 31 of each year and any vacancy during the year shall be filled for the unexpired term; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Borough Code Section 2-32A.1, the Recycling Coordinator is appointed by the Mayor with the advice and consent of the Council; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor has offered the name of David Milmoe to serve as the Recycling Coordinator for the unexpired term; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council have determined that David Milmoe is qualified for the position of Recycling Coordinator and will be able to perform the duties of Recycling Coordinator as delineated by statute and in the Borough Code, Chapter 2-32A.4 for the unexpired term set to expire December 31, 2018; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands that David Milmoe be and is hereby appointed to serve as Recycling Coordinator for the unexpired term through December 31, 2018, effective immediately.

MOTION to Approve Resolution 18-173

	INTROUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BRASWELL			Х			
BROULLON		Х	Х			
D'ARRIGO			Х			
RYAN			Х			
O'NEIL	Χ		Χ			

I, Bonnie Brookes, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held August 15, 2018. WITNESS my hand this 16th day of August 2018.

mue Dicolus

Bonnie Brookes, RMC Municipal Clerk